



Government of Jammu and Kashmir, School Education Department Civil Secretariat, Jammu / Srinagar

Sub: Sanction of advance drawal of Rs. 10.00 lac for Educational Tour 2016-17.

Ref: Director School Education, Kashmir's letter No: DSEK/CEW/Tour/7376 dated: 13-03-2017.

Government Order No: 4 -Edu of 2017 Dated: 19-03-2017

Sanction is hereby accorded to the advance drawal of Rs.10.00 lac (Rupees ten lac only) in favour of the Director School Education, Kashmir under the Scheme Elementary Education under the Object Head: "Camps, Seminars and conference" for Educational Tour 2016-17.

"By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir,

S/d-(Shaleen Kabra), Principal / Secretary to Government, School Education Department

Dated: 18-03-2017

No: Edu/Acctts/Advance Drawal/15/2017/ Copy to the:

- 1. Principal Accountant General, J&K Srinagar.
- 2. Director School Education, Kashmir.
- 3. Govt. order file (W.2.s.c)
- 4. Concerned file.

(MAHESH CHANDER TANA) Financial Advisor/CAO, School Education Department